

No. _____

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH STATE DELI, LLC d/b/a LUCKY'S DELICATESSEN, MOTHERS & SONS, LLC d/b/a MOTHERS & SONS TRATTORIA, MATEO TAPAS, L.L.C. d/b/a MATEO BAR DE TAPAS, SAINT JAMES SHELLFISH LLC d/b/a SAINT JAMES SEAFOOD, CALAMARI ENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a PARIZADE, BIN 54, LLC d/b/a BIN 54, ARYA, INC. d/b/a CITY KITCHEN and VILLAGE BURGER, GRASSHOPPER LLC d/b/a NASHER CAFE, VERDE CAFE INCORPORATED d/b/a LOCAL 22, FLOGA, INC. d/b/a KIPOS GREEK TAVERNA, KUZINA, LLC d/b/a GOLDEN FLEECE, VIN ROUGE, INC. d/b/a VIN ROUGE, KIPOS ROSE GARDEN CLUB LLC d/b/a ROSEWATER, and GIRA SOLE, INC. d/b/a FARM TABLE and GATEHOUSE TAVERN,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY; THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY; MORRIS INSURANCE AGENCY INC.; and DOES 1 THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE,

Defendants.

EXHIBIT A

From Durham County
No. COA 21-293

AMICUS CURAE BRIEF FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
BEFORE DETERMINATION BY THE COURT OF APPEALS

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	2
LEGAL STANDARD.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
A. The Subject Matter of <i>North State Deli</i> Has Significant Public Interest.	5
B. <i>North State Deli</i> Involves Legal Principles of Major Significance to North Carolina.....	7
C. Delay Will Cause Substantial Harm to the Hospitality Industry of North Carolina.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Am. Alliance Ins. Co. v. Keleket X-Ray Corp.</i> , 248 F.2d 920, 925 (6th Cir. 1957) (radioactive dust)	14
<i>Columbiaknit, Inc. v. Affiliated FM Insurance Co.</i> , No. Civ. 98-434-HU, 1999 WL 619100 (D. Or. Aug. 4, 1999)	14
<i>Cooper v. Travelers Indemnity Company of Illinois</i> , No. C-01-2400-VRW, 2002 WL 32775680 (N.D. Cal. Nov. 4, 2002)	12, 14
<i>Gen. Mills. Inc. v. Gold Medal Ins. Co.</i> , 622 N.W.2d 147, 152 (Minn. App. 2001)	14
<i>Grant v. Emmco Ins. Co.</i> , 295 N.C. 39, 43, 243 S.E.2d 894, 897 (1978)	8
<i>Gregory Packaging, Inc. v. Travelers Property Casualty Co.</i> , No. 2:12-cv-04418, 2014 WL 6675934 (D.N.J. Nov. 25, 2014)	13
<i>Henri's Food Prods. v. Home Ins. Co.</i> , 474 F. Supp. 889, 892 (E.D. Wis. 1979)	14
<i>Motorist Mutual Insurance Co. v. Hardinger</i> , 131 F. App'x 823 (3d Cir. 2005)	11
<i>Pillsbury Co. v. Underwriters of Lloyd's</i> , 705 F. Supp. 1396, 1401 (D. Minn. 1989)	14
<i>Prudential Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co. v. Lillard-Roberts</i> , No. CV-01-1362-ST, 2002 WL 31495830, at *8-9 (D. Or. June 18, 2002)	14
<i>Schlamm Stone & Dolan, LLP v. Seneca Ins. Co.</i> , 2005 WL 600021, at *4 (N.Y. Super. Mar. 4, 2005)	14
<i>Sentinel Mgmt. Co. v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 615 N.W.2d 819, 825-26 (Minn. 2000)	14
<i>Southeast Airmotive Corp. v. U.S. Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 78 N.C. App. 418, 420, 337 S.E.2d 167, 169 (1985), <i>disc. review denied</i> , 316 N.C. 196, 341 S.E.2d 583 (1986)	8
<i>State Capital Ins. Co. v Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co.</i> , 318 N.C. 534, 350 S.E. 2d (1986)	9
<i>Studio 417, Inc. v. The Cincinnati Insurance Company</i> , No. 6:20-cv-03127-SRB (W.D. Mo. Aug. 8, 2020)	11
<i>Total Intermodal Services v. Travelers Property Casualty Company of America</i> , No. CV 17-04908, 2018 WL 3829767 (C.D. Cal. July 11, 2018)	12
<i>TRAVCO Insurance Co. v. Ward</i> , 715 F. Supp. 2d 699, 709 (E.D. Va.2010), <i>aff'd</i> , 504 F. App'x 251 (4th Cir. 2013)	13
<i>U.S. Airways v. Commonwealth Insurance Co.</i> , No. 03-587, 2004 WL 1094684 (Va. Cir. Ct. May 14, 2004), <i>rev'd on other grounds sub nom.</i> , <i>PMA Capital Ins. Co. v. US Airways, Inc.</i> , 626 S.E. 2d 369, 374 (Va. 2006)	12
<i>W & J Rives, Inc. v. Kemper Ins. Grp.</i> , 92 N.C. App. 313, 316, 374	8

S.E.2d 430, 433 (1988), <i>disc. review denied</i> , 324 N.C. 342, 378 S.E.2d 809 (1989)	
Statutes	
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 7A-31	4
Rules	
N.C.R. App. P. 15	4
